## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Subject:	Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Sections 21108 and 21152 of the Public Resources Code			
<u>_X</u> _	Mendocino County Clerk-Recorder 501 Low Gap Road, Room 1020 Ukiah, CA 95482			
TO: _ <u>X</u> _	Office of Planning and Research 1400 10th Street, Room 121 Sacramento CA 95814	From:	City of Ukiah 300 Seminary Avenue Ukiah, CA 95482	

Project Title: Addendum to the Final Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration for the City of Ukiah's Recycled Water Project –Phase 4 Refinements

2013032072	Jason Benson	(707) 463-6284
State Clearinghouse Number	Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone/Extension

**Project Description and Location**: The Proposed Project includes refinements to Phase 4 of the City of Ukiah's (City) Recycled Water Project that was approved on June 5, 2018. The Phase 4 refinements include the addition of a 2-million-gallon (MG) Storage Tank with a 300-hp booster pump station and improvements to the City's existing wastewater treatment plant (WWTP) secondary effluent pond.

This notice is to advise that the City of Ukiah has approved the Proposed Recycled Water Project, as amended, on December 15, 2021 and has made the following determination regarding the Proposed Project described above:

The conclusion of the Addendum is that the changes to the Proposed Project will not result in new significant impacts or substantially increase the severity of previously disclosed impacts in the Final Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration, or involve any of the other conditions related to changed circumstances or new information that can require a subsequent or supplemental EIR under Public Resources Code section 21166 and CEQA Guidelines section 15162.

This is to certify that the Addendum to the Final Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration is available for review upon request at the City of Ukiah, 300 Seminary Avenue, Ukiah, CA 95482.

Signature (Public Agency)

Date

SR. FIGINEE Title